
-CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
512 TENTH ST	 • • SACRAMENTO, CALIF, 05014 
SUITE 201	 • - TELEPHONE 016) 140.5340

March 21, 1980

JAMES P. JACKSON 
CITY ATTORNEY 

THEODORE H. KOBEY, JR. 
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

LELIAND J. SAVAGE

DAVID BENJAMIN


SAM JACKSON

WILLIAM P. CARNAZZO 

SABINA ANN GILBERT


STEPHEN B. NOCITA -

DEPUTY CM` ArfORNEYS 

Honorable City Council 
City Hall 
Council ChaMbers 

- Sacramento, California 

In re: Claim' of Robert Barraza, et a  

Members in Session: 

The attached claim was filed by Robert Barraza, Lupe Barraza, 
and Nancy Barraza. 'Robert Barraza is a City employee who has 
worked as a parking lot attendant in the lot bounded by 5th, 7th, 
Capitol and " J 11 Streets. Lupe Barraza . is Mr.. Barraza's wife and 
Nancy Barraza is Mx. Barraza's daughter.' 

The $12,000,000+ claim arises out of an illness and hemorrhage: 
suffered by_Mr. Barraza allegedly as a result of an exhaust fume 
problem at the parking lot. This claim was filed with the City on 
February 1, 1980. The claim is based upon illness and injury accruing 
on October 26, 1979 and ,"for a cumulative period from 1975 through 
October 26, 1979...". Because of the length of time covered by the 
claim, our office'asked that the claim be referred to us. 

A claim * based upon injury must be presented within 100 days 
of the adcidal Of 'the . cause:of actiOn- ' (Govt. Code Section 911.2). 
Thus, the BarraZa claiM'is timely asto any cause of action which 
accrued on or after October 23, 1979. The claim is untimely and 
is a late claim as to the causes of action which accrued prior to 
that date :.-• We have notified Mr.'Barraza'S attorney of this by the 
attached letter dated March 14, 1980. 

RECOMMENDATION  

We recommend that the City Council deny the claim for the causes 
of action which may have accrued on or after October 23, 1979. We 
recomMendtigrak7a7Sraim for causes Of action which may have accrued 

kW TOW: prior to OskopeRa411 1979 be returned to the claimant as a late claim. 
OFFICEOME 
eaMia	 Very truly y 

tiFkkw, einisk 10-23-71 
aUldle4t0 CAu.StA INCO24. 17014. 

WIE JAMES P. CKSON A P	 1 1	 City Attorney 
JPj:kn 
Attachments



50. Tho low1 office aJdross LO which notices 1%,-.1)j

this claim aro in be sent ia as follows: 

N. nICHAEL 
Attornoy at Law 

.901 "H" Stroot, Vuito 603 
S3cramonto, California 95014 

co? 

/LB 1 4 W1t1) 

 

w. 	LaRWHE 
JOSEPH coorrr 
Attorney:: fol 11osw,11 
901 "11" 'M.:root 
Fuite 603 
Sarr.mvnto, California 45814 
Telt-01101:o: 	OHO 441-764', 

 

   

10 

11 

12 

i 

14 

15 

16 

17 

16 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

20 

27 

• 
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present this claim t- t'ne 

to .7.c•ction 910 ef 

of Rentr.T r. Onr.A7A., 
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1 
9 In the matter of the claim of: 	) 

) 
ROBER1 P. BARF.AnA, LUPE mrnAnP.. 	) 

1..:ANCY BAR:ZA7.A, 	 ) 
) 

Claimants, ) 
) 
) 
) 

REMNELOPMENT 7411:CY OF 	 ) 
SACRMIT=i, cnt:= or F.ACM%MENr.O. ) 
C.17Y 	i  

) 
Public Entitios. 	 ) 

Claimants. ' at 	hereby 

public entities named above. pursuant 

California Government Code. 

1. The post office address 

LUPE DAMIAZA, nnd EANCY nmunnA is as follows: • 

. 	1445 Orerion Drivo 
Saeramonto, California 95822 
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emotional and • conomir damages as a result cf injuries te ••n •.•	 .• • ••• 

; • N. 

IlitRnA7A, in that he vas hunhand, father, and sole financial 
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20 

23. 

22 

23 

, 24 

25 

3.	 1. On Ociol g. r	 1971 ad for a curvalatiw . p-riGd 

2	 1975 through Octobor V., /979, viaiman ..r rr.e••iv41.1 

itvjurion undor the followinq 

nurinii tit(' alorcior. ntionrql c:ate•ti Clairiant,  
• • : 

1 ....111_TRItli was exponed to,hiqh concentratiorm of carbo%	 x:2, 

and other noxious gases and fum ,. .!: while vorkinq for 
1 

7 OT SACPAMNTO as a parkins! . lot attendant at,nuneroun 

81! around tho Citv, incluainq, rprcificall7, the ;:arking 

91 by 5th and 7th Streots and Capitol and "I" Ftreotr, an ct:lcrr. 
, 

As a direct result of said exponure, Claivant, PCTTF: 

• hARAZZA, suffer-4 •0 intracranial henorrhage with ,..:rolen7e.1 

• Claimants, LUPE BARRAZA and '..:AWY DAFTA7A, Fufrerv:1 

10 

11

27

supporter of !Awn hAnitAnA and NANCY DARRA7A. 

-- 4.- Said injuries and damages wore iiir6ctl: ani; 

proximately caused by and the r •sult of the carelessners, 

negliqence, willful and intentional disregard by the i,u!lic 

entities hereinabove montioncd an follows: 

(a) Recommendations wore made to the ublic 

ontities to correct oxhaust fume probleAns in rar%ino 

lots mentioned and in the parking attendant's 
-	 '	 -	 -	 •	 4 '7 

booths an early as January of 1q79. 

(b) Testing of noxious gas and fume levels were 

performed as early as :anuary ana April of 1979# 
• 

showing . dangerous . levols , of .carbon monoxide in the_- 

parkinq attendant's booths on tho first 'floor of the 

511t and "J" iItr6ot parking lot. In April of 1979.

a
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1' 	 of ODEPT SA:InA7.A, vho, as z result, suffered 

1.• I 

IC 

3.7 
1 

injuries herein 

(d) The public entities were aware of Cenral 

Industrial Safety Orders 5141, 5142, 5143 and ether: ,  

applicable to harmful exposures o'f toxic materia1-1, , 

fumes, and gases. 

(f) The public entities failed, either noilli.:ently 

or int -entionally, to_naintain . in a reasonably sato 
- 	. 

condition thv,parking lot pronisos heroin deseribod, 

which wat; either owned, leasod, or controlloa with 

the knowle19o,it would bo used by.tho cioneral runic. 

The public entities broached their duty to soo that 

this parking lot was safe for the purposo intondod 

and did not exorcise rvasonaMe caro to inspect ana 

repair it to prevent rink and injury to members of 

reconmendatioar. were :lad ,  to ptoperly ventilate thr-

boo t 11,1. 

(12) •.1 , ) artinn wa!: take.n hy the puLlic ttit 

until after : 111::1T BARR=A I S collapse fror. 

monamido expo:Aire which cauned his intracrani;.g: 

homorrhaAw and coma:. 

(d) On or al ,out Crtober of 1979, the 

entities allowed an increase in nonthly parker:; i r 

parkin() facility bound lv 5th, 6th, "J" and 

Streets, at vhich location nOBITT rArr.• .:A vas a 
• 

attendant. This increase in northly parkers cause::: 

the carbon monoxide to rise to dancerous 	an2 

there vas inadvquatu ventilation fer the protecticn 
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th, gvneral public, includinq Claimant, 

who may enter said parkinl lot. 

J	 !L:0 far an it in knuwal to Clairantn and ti,f-ir 

4 attornoyn, at the dlt • of filinq thin claim,;DDM"..7 

incurrod 

81 

Sperial Damanen: (Incomlil•te) _ 

Farramento tilcal Conter . - in riccenn of: 

Nainer hondital - in excenn of: 

llercy Convalescent Hondital - in	 coex7.s of: 

Lona. of Wagon - approximately $12,000.0? 
per year from Octol. ,er 26, 1979 

10 

21

Special damages continue to be incurred 

General Damages. 

Robert Rarraza: 

Lupe Barraza:	 $ 

Nancy Barrama:	 10731)07z.).- 

Said Special and General Damages are based on cu rent 

information and will be adjusted according . to proof. 

DATED: February 1, 1960

am a citizen of the United !:tates and a resident 0: 

Sacramento County, California; I am over the aae or eiOteen ilS) 

yearn. I served the within Clai7.1 	 PulAie Entity in this 

action by personally deliverin9 to and leavinti with tho following 



pnrsorn; in tho County of Sacramento.. ;:tate of Californiig. 

daLe rvt_ olpro:;ito their r1ectiv ,  ma:iv:L., a true 	 tn 

wit: 

(11c.L1evtlit- , T 	 7' 	or 
Sacramento) 
C10 "1' FtrvPt 	 

Eas-L-Drintst.,_Sal forni -11 !‘r, C14 	 

DATT.: 

NAME: 

(County of ,t7acra:.7,-:-.r:,—  

ADDRESS: 	700 rill° Street 

r:loramento, California 95C1-: 

DATE: 	?4,1/B0 	 

NAME: 

-TITLE: 
	

(City of Sacranentoi 

•ADDRESS: 

	

	812 - 10th  Stroet 	 

Eacramento,  California 95(114  

penal ty of perjury that. tho foregoinz! 

true and correct. 	 • 

Executed on this 1st day of rebruary, 19F0 at Saeranwinto, 

California. 
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' CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
612 TENTH sr 
	

SACRAMENTO. CALIF' 95814 

SUITE 201 
	

TELEPHONE 19161449-534s 

March 14, 1980 

JAMES P. JACKSON 
CITY ATTORNEY 

THEODORE H. KOBEY, JR. 
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

LELIAND J. SAVAGE 
DAVID BENJAMIN 

SAM JACKSON 
WILLIAM P. CARNAZZO 
SABINA ANN GILBERT 

STEPHEN 9. NOCITA 
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEYS 

Mr. W. Michael LaRoche 	 HAND DELIVERED 
Attorney at Law 
901 .  H Street, Suite 603 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Re: Claim of Robert Barraza, et al. 

Dear Mr. LaRoche: 

This is to inform you of the actions taken on the above 
entitled claim by the City of Sacramento thus far. The claim 
purports to be based upon matters which accrued "October 26, 
1979 and for a cumulative period from 1975 through October 26, 
1979,. 	•". The claim was submitted to the City Clerk on 
February 1, 1980. 

A claim based upon personal injuries must be presented within 
100 days of accrual of the cause of action (Govt. Code 011.2). 
It follows that the Barraza claim is timely as to causes of action - 
which accrued on or after October 23, 1979; conversely, the claim 
is untimely, and may not be considered, insofar as it is based 
upon causes of action which accrued prior to October 23, 1979: 
The claim which was submitted appears to be based upon alleged. 
causes of action which accrued prior to October 23, 1979 as well 
as alleged causes of action which accrued after that date. For 
this reason the claim is in part untimely and, in part, timely.  

With respect to the so-called cumulative effects of exposures 
which took place prior to October 23, 1979, the claim is untimely; 
it cannot be received as to those alleged exposures. The City of 
Sacramento cannot and will not evaluate the merits of the claim 
insofar as it is based upon the alleged exposures prior to October 

. 23, 1979. 

Since you have chosen to present several causes of action, some 
of which are timely and some of which are untimely, within the same 
claim, we will accept for consideration the claim, but only insofar 
as it is timely - that is, only insofar as it is based upon exposures 

. which accrued on or after October 23, 1979. As you have previously 



W. Michael LaRoche	 -2-	 March 14, 1980 

been informed, the claim is presently being evaluated, to the extent 
that it is timely, by the City's claims representative. After their 
evaluation has taken place and the City Council has acted upon the 
claim, you will be informed as to such action upon the timely portions 
of the claim. As stated above, as to the portion of the claim based 
upon alleged exposures which took place prior to October 23, 1979, 
the claim was not timely presented and will not be received, considered 

• or acted upon as it stands now.

Very truly yours, 

STEPHEN .13..NOCITA• 
Deputy City Attorney 

SBI\i :SN/mb 

P.S. You may wish to pursue this matter by filing 
a late claim application. You should consult 
Govt. Code §911.4 et seq to determine your 
options in this regard.



(-Ggrovvq 
93rotherv 

uAdjusters 
Lice so 	3 

HOME OFFICE: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 

BROWNBROTHERSADJUSTERSofNORTHINTERIOR 
1451 RiverParkDrive•Suite251 •(916)920-4392 
Sacramento,CA95825 
MailAddressP.O.Box255707•Sacramento,CA95825 

DONALDI.OLSEN,Manager 

OUR FILE NO. SAC 93,833X 

March 26, 1980 

City of Sacramento 
915 "I" Street 
City Hall Room 203 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Attn: Lorraine Magana, City Clerk 

RE: 	Assured 
Claim No. 
Claimant 
D/L 

Gentlemen: 

City of Sacramento 
7900 0501 
Robert Bar 

We have inyestigated the aboye 
2/14/80 by the City Clerk. 

We, herewith, recommend  and/or 
continued investigation. 

PR/pal 

captioned laim referred to this office on 

advise that claim be denied on basis of 

091 	obi  
0.043wvelot,s do Alf9 apiddo 	

10 A.LiO G-A/33 
A Commitment to the Future 



cc: City Attorney 
Finance Administration 

alic-ta0AAD "ro ern 

011gt rkivi cot Atha 

3-  LI -cep •11 covNc4 

LM/jl 

raine Magana 
City Clerk 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
917 I ST-FIEF:1 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 968 TI 

CITY MALL ROOM 203 	 TELEPHONE NIB) 449-5426 

February 12, 1980 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
OTY cLERA 

HUBERT F. ROGERS 
DEPUTY Czre CLERK 

• W. Michael La Roche 
901 H Street, Suite 603 
Sacramento, California 95814 

Dear Sir: 

Notice is hereby given that the claim which you submitted to the City 
Council, on behalf of Robe t Barraza Lupe Baxraza, and_Nancy=2 
on February 1, 1980, has been re erred to the City's claim represen-
tative,Brown Brothers Adjusters, 1451 River Park Drive, Suite 251, 
Sacramento, California, 95815, (telephone 920-4392) for review and 
recommendations. 

You will be advised of the claims disposition within 45 days. 

Sincerely, 



iE LOP to/vo.e.„ 
CITY OF SACRAMENTO	 I 

	 	 Ct Cy Ve,-114-12/-v-

- 

LORRAINE- MAGANA 

	

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
	

CITY CLEF, 

t 57-pEET
	 SACRAMENTo. CALIFORNiA 553114 

OrTY PULL ReCimy
	 TELEPHONE WA) 4/2,6425 

MEXORANDUM 

TO: 

FRO:

1,1x.p 	  
Name of Claimant a d Dat of Accident 0

? 

Enclosed is a copy of the claim which was received by the Sacramento 

I._	 The 
date

City Clerk on enclosed document was served on 

on' the 	 as follows: 

(1' Personal service 

( ) Received in mail 

DATED: 	

LORRAINE MAGANA 
- CITY .CLERK 

BY: 	 129.? 64,44— 
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attorneys !torolw present this clai:y. 

hlic entitit 	 al.evo 2ur.c.:onnt to '.7-cotion 910 of 

Caii forn 	. 	COLIC. 
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1. The po5t office aLlares.:7 of ROI= P. B.:=7.2. 

LUPE•BAP.RA7,A, an1 =CY P.i1P.,%:-;A is n.s follows: 

1415 Orecjoh 
:;acrannt_o, 

Tho 	office 	 Lo which notices 1- 0.4ar.iin 

this clain aro 	sent 	as follow.t7.: 

:1 CliAEL 
Mtorhoi at 1.v: 
901 "H" Stroo'k,-!:uito 603 
Sacranntc., 	 95S1-: • 
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3.	 on Ocloh..1	 'Cr". 	 •	 f • -r	 : 

the 

• :	 Puring the aforelne-ntiondi	 ai;lant, Pr.Thr 

	

:	 wan et-oni- .J t .. hi th concentraticnh• of 

	

C.	 an:t otho	 ii ::w; clalton and fum r, :-; while workin--. 1	 th-

„ a:: a	 lot al-ten'dant 3 17 nur.Nrc.an 

	

C .	 specificall.:, the pa,-;..ing 

	

9	 	  7th F;troc . t's a.nj Caitol anj . ":” Ftreet:-, and 

7 •"'	 	7,!.; a direct Tesult of !--,ad c2.:PD:71.r:0 Clat=nt, 

snffere intracranial homerrha:Te 

Cja.Hans, LUPE	 anj 

	

n 7	 and econnmic	 a::: a rc ,.11c ofinjurie,- to 

in that	 wa:;	 father,•am] 

"-)f LUPfl13.:'..7%.7,A and =CY BARP.7,7:% 

Sai0. injurjos and damacTes %,:c7r0 

caw:ed b y in1 the re!.:ult of the cart22sne:=7, 

	

willful and int'ention.:11 di:Ire•77..ard b y the	 ; 

enies hereinanve mentionod as follewi:: 

(a) Recommondations were mado to the 
•

entities to correct e::haust fume proble.7s in rar:-..in,-7 

4-I	 lots mentioned and in the par%inq atten,f, 

hooth as e,/rly	 Januarv of 1979. 

(b) Testing of noxious gas and fumo levelF were 

porcormed .711	 :!anuary an,1	 of 197t,l, 

!;howing danc;erous level y: of carbon Llonoxide in the 

parking aLtendant iy; Unoths on the t'irst floor of t,Ile 

t1i and "3" Street parking lot. 	 In April of 1979,



rt 	IMUMCL-1 t 	 •  

Igri“ 

(C•i 	' 	uL i 	 t 	• 

un!i1 	 fr 

mcinoxid..  	which 	 intrar. rar.ja: 

hom.- )rr'. --10 ant! co:!la. 

(d) 	( .41 or al.rhut Octot.or of 1 )7c), the 

entitio! .. atlowt. , 0 an incro:line in 7.1cnth1y 	 ;n 

parking facility 'vou.n::led 	 it, I. ! 7 	 -; r: •• 

Streets, at which location 7.0.7,7F7 

attendant. Thi incron 	in monthly 

the- carbon monoxide to rie to danc.: , rou:,7 ie 

there was ina.:loate vc 	 th6 

of nOB•P.T BA'.. 1,F1=, who, a::: a 

injuraeF: herein al 

kfl Tho Doblic entitio wei7o 
7 

a -..- .FIre of .Genoro.i 

1 Indu5Lrial Sailet:v Ordors 521], 5242, 514:: c - 	c::  

alicable to harmful e:-:pu , s!Aros of toxic  

fume n, and craso!:. 

(f) 	The public entitle!: EiiIei, oithor 

or intentionally, to tiaintain in a roa:-zoal.lY 

condition tii .! parking lot pre7Aisos hercin 

which wa!; oither 	 coni:rolloj 

the knov:lod,je it would be 

The public entities bueacheA their cin v to  

thir; !wit- king lot wa!: !,;aft.. for t!1,- 12urpor.o intcn,ic.1 

and di(1 not oxerci!:o rcatwIna! , le C.11. 0 to in ,e:t 

repair it to prevent ri!,:k am; iniiiry to monll?ot-  07 



Sacr.rnto 	 C,.nt 

Eair,or   t.I, - in u• .(•:i-r5 

rc Convalor..ceht 

Lm;s of 	• ap 
, per veal: fro:-.s. Oct 'F  

dar.-..acops conLinue to I:— inc1 

Cencral 

Barra7.a: 

13nrraza; 

Na cy . :Iarra7a: .S - J 

Spo c 	I 	 : 
. 	 , 	 . 

( 1. ncori:,1 

thr 

w. 
...%ttorney. for Claimant 

!AL- con(-ral 

. Said F7:-ecia1 and General Damagos are 1 -...sod on curren .. 

1 - information and will be adjLn,3tod acording to procf. 

D7:TED: February 1, 19C° 

P7FSONAL PPOOF OF  SEWICE  

I am a cition of Lho L.nited .:1. *,..ato!-: and a resiont 

Sacrammto COUnty, C.-11icornia; ¶ at o.'' tho .  a:-,o of .ei ,lhteon (1S) .  

year. 	I .J1.orvecl tho.within 	 Puldic Entity in thi 

action by personally tiolivoring to anti loaving with tho followincj 



in 111(..! 	 o: 	 C:1!ifnrni;i,• 

r 

r of. 

ADDP,=: 630 ":1.' 

7 

1,acamonto, Califo!- ni71 

- 

TITL!”- 

ADDR-ES5: 	700 "II' Str•cit 

Sacr ,,, ..onto,  California  

	

2/1/W    	

(City of Sac- r37.1c,  

612- 10th : -stroot 

Sacramento. California  95S1-:  

'DATE. 	2,71/S0 	  

I declare under pcna ty of: perjury that tho 

true and correct. 

Executed on this 1st day (DE February, .19S0 it ar. 

California. 
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(County of 1-7-= a!;e:1 1:7 % 

NAE: 

TITLE: 

IcDDrIESS: 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
112	 sT.	 sAcRamENTO. CAL15. 95Sta 

1	 TELEPHONE p18}4.49-S346

February 8, 1980

JAMES P. JACKSON 
CITY ATT0FINEy 

THEODORE H. KOBEY. JR. 
ASSISTANT CIT Y ATTORNEY 

LELIAND J. SAVAGE

ELIZABETH HASSARb SILVER 


S. RUSSELL SELIX, JR. 

GARLAND E. BURRELL, JR,


DAVID BENJAMIN

DEPUTY CITY ArrORNEYS 

James Burpo Insurance, Inc. 
960 Fulton Avenue 
Sacramento, California 95825 

Re:	 BARBARA, ET AL. 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find copy of claim in the above 

matter which is in excess of 000,000. 

Very truly yours, 

Deputy City Attorney 

enclosure



CITY OF SACRANMNTO 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
812 TENTH ST 
	

SACRAMENTO. CALIg 95814 

SUITE 20' 
	

TELEPHONE 1916)40-S34S 	

February 8, 1980 

JAMES P. JACKSON 
CITY ATTORNEY 

THEODORE H. KOBEY, JR. 
ASS[STANT crry ATTORNEY 

LELIAND J. SAVAGE 
DAVID BENJAMIN 

SAM JACKSON 
WILLIAM P. CAFINAZZO 
SABINA ANN GILBERT 

STEPHEN B. NOWA 
DEPUTY CITY ATroRNErs 

Twohy, Darneille & Frye 
Attorneys at Law 
1107 9th Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 

RE: BARBARA, ET AL. . 

Gentlemen: 

The enclosed case appears to be related to matters covered 
by Workers' Compensation and I thought that you might be 
interested. 

Very truly your, 

STEPHEN B. NOCITA 
Deputy City Attorney 

SEN:GD 
enclosure 
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CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
Bt2 :ENTH ST	 SACRAMENTO, CALiF. 55.814 
SUI T E 26 1 .	 TELEPHONE (9161449"5346

March 14,.l980

Ck_Ar\UL.., 

JAMES P. JACKSON 
ary ATTORNEY 

THEODORE H. KOBEY, JR 
ASStSTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

LELIAND J. SAVAGE

DAVID BENJAMIN


SAM JACKSON

WILLIAM P. CARNA720

SABINA ANN GILBERT

STEPHEN NOCITA 

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEYS 

.Nr. W. Michael LaRoche 
Attorney at Law 
901 . H Street, Suite 603 

- Sacramento, CA 95814 

Re: Claim of Robert Barraza, et al. 

pear Mr. LaRoche:,

I LI -So

°I, • 

This is to inform you of the actions taken on the above 
• entitled claim by the City of Sacramento thus far. The claim, 

purports to be based u pon matters which accrued "October 26, 
1979 and for a cumulative period from 1975 through October 26, 
1979,. . .". The claim was submitted to the City Clerk on 
February 1, 1980. 

A claim based upon personal injuries must be presented within 
100 days of accrual of the cause of action (Govt. Code 5911.2). 
It follows that the Barroza claim is timely as to'causes of.action 
which accrued on or after October 23, 1979; conversely, the- claim 
is untimely, and may not be considered, insofar as it is ,based 
upon causes of action which accrued prior to October 23, 1979, 
The claim which was submitted appears to be based upon alleged 
causes of action which accruedprior to October 23, 1979 as.well 
as alleged causes of action which accrued after that date. For 
this reason the claim is in part untimely and, in part,-tiMely 

With . respect to the so-called cumulative effects of exposures 
which took place prior to October 23, 1979, the claim is untimely; 
it cannot be received as to those alleged exposures. The Cit y of 
Sacramento cannot and will not evaluate the merits of the claim 
insofar as it is based upon the alleged exposures prior to October 

, 23, 1979. 

Since you have chosen ' to present several causes of action, some 
of which are timely and some of which are untimely, within the same 
claim, we will accept for consideration the claim, but only insofar 
as it is timely - that is, only insofar as it is based upon exposures 
which accrued on or after October 23, 1979. As you have previously' 
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been informed, the claim is presently being evaluated, to the extent 
that it is timely, by the City's claims representative. After their 
evaluation has taken place and the City Council has acted upon the 
claim, you Will be informed as to such action upon the timely portions . 
of the claim. As stated above, as to the portion of the claim based 
upon: alleged exposures which took place prior to October 23, 1979, 
the claim was not timely presented and will not be received, considered 
or acted upon as it stands now. 

Very truly yours, 

It 

STEPHEN B. NOCITA 
Deputy City Attorney • 

SBN :SN/rab 

P.S. You may wish to pursue this matter by filing 
• a late claim application. You should consult 
Govt. Code 011.4 et seq.- to determine your 

• options in this regard. 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

Very truly yo.s 

Jaci 
Acing'city Clerki 

j\:7). 
cc: --Finance Administration (2) 

Item No. 19

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

915 $ STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95814 
CITY HALL ROOM 203	 TELEPHONE ISM 404428 

April 2, 1980 

W. Michael LaRoche 
Attorney at Law 
901 H Street, Suite 603 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Dear Mr. LaRoche: 

Notice is hereby given that the claim described below, which you submitted On 
February 1, 1980. was rejected by the City Council on April 1, 1980. The City 
of Sacramento's Claims Representative, Brawn Brothers Adjusters, investigated 
the claim and with the advice of the City Attorney's Office determined that 
the claim should be denied because of the basis of continued investigation. 

Furtherreference is made to the communication from the City Attorney dated 
March 14, 1980 with respect to the so-called cumulative, effects of exposures 
which took place prior to October 23, 1979 that cannot be received because 
the claim is untimely. 

The Claim submitted by you on behalf of Robert P. Barraza, et al, alleged 
injuries and damages, exposure to high concentrations of carbon monoxide and 
other noxious gases and fumes while working for City as parking lot attendant, 
vicinity parking lot bounded by 5th, 7th, Capitol and 'I Streets, which was in 
the amount of $12,115,000.00, and allegedly occurring for a cumulative period 
from 1975 through October 26, 1979. 

Please note the "Warning" set forth below, This "Warning' is required by State 
law to be included as part of this notice. 

WARNING 

Subject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date this 
notice was personally delivered or deposited in the mail to file a court action 
on this claim. See Government Code Section 945.6. 

You may seek the advie of any attorney of your choice in connection with this 
matter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do soimmediately.


